

Approval of Amendment No. 1 Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Transportation Planning Overall Work Program FY 23/24

Tahoe Metropolitan Planning Organization

OPERATIONS & GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 & TMPO CONSENT CALENDAR ITEM 2

Approved OWP	\$	2,377,903	
Carryover Reconcilliation TRPA Local (Salary Adjustments)	\$ \$	(1,311) 76,953	
	\$	75,642	R
Final Amend No 1	\$	2,453,545	C

FY 23/24 Overall Work Program

BUDGET CHANGES

Approval of Amendment No. 1 Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Transportation Planning Overall Work Program FY 23/24

Committee Comments & Questions

OPERATIONS & GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 & TMPO CONSENT CALENDAR ITEM 2





Approval of Amendment No. 1 Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Transportation Planning Overall Work Program FY 23/24

Public Comment



OPERATIONS & GOVERNANCE AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 & TMPO CONSENT CALENDAR ITEM 2



Final discussion and motion:

A motion to recommend to the TMPO Governing Board adoption of the attached resolution approving Amendment No.1 of the FY23/24 TMPO Overall Work Program (Attachment A)

> OPERATIONS & GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA ITEM NO. 7 & TMPO CONSENT CALENDAR ITEM 2

